502756108 04/07/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2802704

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
RICHARD R. SINUR			11/06/2013
GREGORY T. RUGGLES			11/06/2013
BRIAN R. WELLNITZ			11/06/2013
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	BROAN-NUTONE LLC		
Street Address:	926 WEST STATE STREET		
City:	HARTFORD		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53027		
	-		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	294	58592	
		58592	
Application Number:		58592	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ΑΤΑ	58592 e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc	ccessful, it will be sent via
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA De sent to the		ccessful, it will be sent via
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to the requ	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu d lest@slwip.com HWEGMAN, LUNDBERG & WOESSNE	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to the requ SCH P.O	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu nest@slwip.com HWEGMAN, LUNDBERG & WOESSNE . BOX 2938	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to the requ SCH P.O	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu d lest@slwip.com HWEGMAN, LUNDBERG & WOESSNE	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5978.095US1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANA JOHNSON		
SIGNATURE:	/Diana Johnson/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2014		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=5978.095US1 RECORDATION FORM Signed#page1.tif			
acura 5078 0051 S1 RECORDATION EORM Signad#page2 tif			

source=5978.095US1 RECORDATION FORM Signed#page2.tif source=5978.095US1 RECORDATION FORM Signed#page3.tif source=5978.095US1 RECORDATION FORM Signed#page4.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 5978.095US1 Patent and Trademark Office To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Broan-NuTone LLC Richard R. Sinur, Gregory T. Ruggles, Brian R. Wellnitz Street Address: 926 West State Street Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? City: <u>Hartford</u> State: <u>WI</u> Zip: <u>53027</u> []Yes [X]No Country: United States of America Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: November 6, 2013, November 6, 2013, November 6, 2013 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No. 29/458,592 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 0.00 concerning document should be mailed: []Enclosed []Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-Address: 0743 Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over Minneapolis, MN 55402--0938 payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Michael Lasky/Reg. No. 29,555 /Michael Lasky/ Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks** Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name: Michael Lasky

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Richard R. Sinur, Gregory T. Ruggles and Brian R. Wellnitz the undersigned inventors and ASSIGNORS herein, have invented certain new inventions for a **RANGE HOOD**, for which we have filed an application of the same title on June 20, 2013 having U.S. Serial No. 29/458,592, and of which inventions and improvements we are the inventors; and

WHEREAS, **Broan-NuTone LLC**, a limited liability company registered under the laws of the state of Delaware and having an office located at 926 West State Street, Hartford, WI 53027, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, in and to said application thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including utility, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions, Reissues or other patent rights which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America and countries foreign covered by this Assignment, and, as such, all rights and future rights to said inventions are hereby assigned.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for such Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain such Letters Patent on said inventions, to

PHX 330935798v1

PATENT REEL: 032615 FRAME: 0335

secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications, and such Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in ASSIGNEE names, such Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for such Letters Patent can be so made or such Letters Patent so obtained.

11/6/13 Dated:

Witnessed By:

ares D.

signáture name: address:

James D. Boldt 5761 Century Hills Court West Bend, WI 53095

Bv

Richard R. Sinur

Witnessed By:

B. Cuillar een)

signature Eileen B. Cuellar name: address:

1066 Marigold Lane Hartford, WI 53027

11/04/13 Dated:

Witnessed By:

signature name! address:

James D. Boldt 5761 Century Hills Court West Bend, WI 53095

By Gregory T Ruggles

Witnessed By:

Cijóllar een signature

name: Eileen B. Cuellar address: 1066 Marigold Lane Hartford, WI 53027

2 of 3

Dated:___11/6/13

Witnessed By:

I.

BOH Ang signatur

name: // James D. Boldt address: 5761 Century Hills Court West Bend, WI 53095

By Bri

Brian R. Wellnitz

Witnessed By:

ß . Cuellar Ecleen

signature name: Eileen address: 1066 M Hartfor

Eileen B. Cuellar 1066 Marigold Lane Hartford, WI 53027

PHX 330935798v1

PATENT REEL: 032615 FRAME: 0337

RECORDED: 04/07/2014